



Ref No. GIL/CFD/SEC/23/088/SE

13th August 2022

BSE Limited
Dalal Street,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500300

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: GRASIM

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation under Regulations 33 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

Pursuant to Regulations 33 and 47 of Listing Regulations, please find attached the newspaper advertisements regarding the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 published in Business Standard (All India edition) in English and Nai Dunia (Indore Edition) in Hindi dated 13th August 2022. The same shall be uploaded on the Company’s website www.grasim.com.

The above is for your information and records, please.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For Grasim Industries Limited

Sailesh Daga
Company Secretary
FCS – 4164

Encl: as above

Cc:
Luxembourg Stock Exchange
Market & Surveillance Dept., P.O.
Box 165, L-2011 Luxembourg,
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg,
Europe

Citibank N.A.
Depositary Receipt
Services
388 Greenwich Street,
6th Floor, New York,
NY 10013

Citibank N.A.
Custodial Services
FIFC, 11th Floor, C-54 & 55,
G Block Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400098



Grasim Industries Limited

Partner in Nation Building for 75 Years
New Beginning for Next Phase of Transformational Journey



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30th JUNE 2022

(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2022	Three Months Ended 30/06/2021	Year Ended (Audited) 31/03/2022
Total Income	28,209.61	20,189.29	96,522.47
Net profit before tax, discontinued operations and exceptional item	3,869.00	3,472.72	12,695.97
Net profit before tax after discontinued operations and exceptional item	3,869.00	3,523.38	13,582.67
Net profit after taxes and non-controlling interest	1,933.39	1,667.30	7,549.78
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(221.90)	3,174.11	14,487.09
Paid up equity share capital (face value ₹2 per share)	131.67	131.62	131.67
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			75,566.56
Earning per share (of ₹2 each) (not annualised): (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
A) Basic (₹)	29.44	25.39	114.98
B) Diluted (₹)	29.40	25.35	114.80

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30th JUNE 2022

(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2022	Three Months Ended 30/06/2021	Year Ended (Audited) 31/03/2022
Total Income	7,296.74	3,827.60	21,752.15
Net profit before tax, discontinued operations and exceptional item	1,022.13	545.26	2,950.27
Net profit before tax after discontinued operations and exceptional item	1,022.13	600.10	3,547.93
Net profit after tax	808.56	481.59	3,051.27
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(1,969.51)	1,175.87	6,270.34
Paid up Equity Share Capital	131.67	131.62	131.67
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	46,523.39	44,002.30	48,484.12
Securities Premium Account	23,731.50	23,715.83	23,731.50
Net worth	46,655.06	44,133.92	48,615.79
Outstanding Debt	4,608.97	4,856.94	4,120.77
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.10	0.11	0.08
Earning per share (of ₹2 each) (not annualised): (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
A) Basic (₹)	12.31	7.33	46.47
B) Diluted (₹)	12.29	7.32	46.40
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.02	7.43	8.47
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	13.34	8.47	12.24

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12th August, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grasim.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Harikrishna Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 09288720

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th August, 2022

Registered Office: Birlagram, Nagda 456 331 (M.P.) | CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410
Website: www.grasim.com | Email: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com | Tel: (07366) 246760-66





Grasim Industries Limited

Partner in Nation Building for 75 Years
New Beginning for Next Phase of Transformational Journey



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30th JUNE 2022

(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2022	Three Months Ended 30/06/2021	Year Ended (Audited) 31/03/2022
Total Income	28,209.61	20,189.29	96,522.47
Net profit before tax, discontinued operations and exceptional item	3,869.00	3,472.72	12,695.97
Net profit before tax after discontinued operations and exceptional item	3,869.00	3,523.38	13,582.67
Net profit after taxes and non-controlling interest	1,933.39	1,667.30	7,549.78
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(221.90)	3,174.11	14,487.09
Paid up equity share capital (face value ₹2 per share)	131.67	131.62	131.67
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			75,566.56
Earning per share (of ₹2 each) (not annualised): (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
A) Basic (₹)	29.44	25.39	114.98
B) Diluted (₹)	29.40	25.35	114.80

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30th JUNE 2022

(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2022	Three Months Ended 30/06/2021	Year Ended (Audited) 31/03/2022
Total Income	7,296.74	3,827.60	21,752.15
Net profit before tax, discontinued operations and exceptional item	1,022.13	545.26	2,950.27
Net profit before tax after discontinued operations and exceptional item	1,022.13	600.10	3,547.93
Net profit after tax	808.56	481.59	3,051.27
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(1,969.51)	1,175.87	6,270.34
Paid up Equity Share Capital	131.67	131.62	131.67
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	46,523.39	44,002.30	48,484.12
Securities Premium Account	23,731.50	23,715.83	23,731.50
Net worth	46,655.06	44,133.92	48,615.79
Outstanding Debt	4,608.97	4,856.94	4,120.77
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.10	0.11	0.08
Earning per share (of ₹2 each) (not annualised): (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
A) Basic (₹)	12.31	7.33	46.47
B) Diluted (₹)	12.29	7.32	46.40
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.02	7.43	8.47
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	13.34	8.47	12.24

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12th August, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grasim.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Harikrishna Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 09288720

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th August, 2022

Registered Office: Birlagram, Nagda 456 331 (M.P.) | CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410
Website: www.grasim.com | Email: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com | Tel: (07366) 246760-66

